
THE CITY OF VAUGHAN 
 

BY-LAW 

 
 

 
 BY-LAW NUMBER 209-2007 

 
A By-law to amend By-law Number 203-92, as amended, By-law Number 178-2003, as amended, 
and By-law Number 396-2002, as amended, to provide for fees and charges. 
 
 NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS 

FOLLOWS: 

1. By-law Number 396-2002, as amended, be and it is hereby amended by deleting Schedule "F" – 

Building Standards Department and Schedule "L" – Public Works and substituting therefore 

Schedules "F" and "L" respectively attached hereto. 

2. By-law Number 203-92, as amended, be and it is hereby amended by deleting Section 3.8 – 

FEES in its entirety and substituting therefore  the following Section 3.8: 

“3.8 FEES 

Any fees payable under this or any other by-law of the City related to a sign 

permit or renewal of a sign permit are due at the time of application for the permit 

or renewal of the permit.” 

3. By-law Number 178-2003, as amended, be and it is hereby amended by deleting Section 3.6 – 

FEES in its entirety and substituting therefore the following Section 3.6: 

“3.6 FEES 

Any fees payable under this or any other by-law of the City related to a sign 

permit or renewal of a sign permit are due at the time of application for the permit 

or renewal of the permit.” 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time and finally passed this 25th day of June, 2007. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  

Linda D. Jackson, Mayor 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

J. D. Leach, City Clerk 



SCHEDULE “F” TO BY-LAW NO. 396-2002 
 

BUILDING STANDARDS DEPARTMENT 
 
ITEM                         FEE or CHARGE 
 
General   

Pool Permits $  250.00 

Building Compliance Letter  $  125.00  

Supplementary Building Compliance Letter  $    50.00  

Monthly Building Statistics Report (per annum)  $    60.00  

Building Drawings -   

- Handling fee  $    21.75  

- Paper  $      5.00  

Written zoning response (per letter)  $    100.00  

Written response for Provincial/ Regional licenses (per letter)  $    100.00  

Research and provision of property information - (per property)  $      50.00 

Inspection Fee Consents  - (for each lot to be created) 
    - (for each remainder lot) 

$  250.00  
$  250.00 

Inspection Fee - Minor Variance (per application)  $  250.00  

Signs Refer to City’s Sign By-law No. 203-
92, as amended 

Signs on Public Refer to City’s Public Property Sign 
By-Law No. 178-2003, as amended 

Title Restriction Fee (Release) $   75.00 

Building Permits  Refer to City’s Building Standards 
By-Law No. 232-2005, as amended 

Pre-Permit Review Service $1,500 per model home 

Signs and Advertising Devices on Private Property  
All Signs, except portable signs and poster signs (per 
application) 

$    150.00  (plus $ 20.00 per sq.m. or 
part thereof of the sign area of each 
sign face) 

Portable Signs 
- Mobile        (per sign for up to 15 day posting) 
- Mobile        (per sign for up to 30 day posting) 
- A-Frame     (per sign for up to 6 months posting) 

 
$     50.00 
$   100.00 
$   150.00 

Poster Panels $    150.00  (plus $ 40.00 per sq.m. or 
part thereof of the sign area of each 
sign face) 

Renewal of Permit $    150.00 
Refunds – non-refundable permit fees, except where permit 
issued in error 

 

 



 

SCHEDULE “L” TO BY- LAW NO. 396-2002 
 

PUBLIC WORKS 
 
ITEM                         FEE or CHARGE 
 
Water and Wastewater    

Water Rates  Refer to City’s Water Rate By-law 

Wastewater Rates  Refer to City’s Wastewater Rate 
By-law 

Water Turn-off/Turn-on Service Call Charges  Refer to City’s Water Rate and 
Wastewater Rate By-law 

Water Meters (application for meters and temporary water 
fee)  

$ at cost (varies with number of 
meters to be installed, size of 
meters, administration costs and 
contract installation costs) 

Hydrant Meter Rentals (includes application, administration 
fee, demonstration to user, water consumption, plus any 
repairs) 

$ at cost (varies with rental 
period, time, administration costs, 
consumption, etc.) 

Sewer Camera Service (identify blockages in sanitary/storm 
lateral lines on private property) 

$ 76.20 per hour (minimum 3 
hours) 

Sewer Back-up Investigation Service for response to 
emergency request from private owner related to back-
up 

 

 -  if blockage on city property  $   no charge  

 -  if blockage on private property, flat rate fee per 
hour  

$ 76.20 per hour (minimum 3 
hours) 

Waste   

Blue Box $   6.00 (each)  

Green Bin $20.00 (each) 

In-House Organic Container $   6.00 (each) 

Garbage Tags $10.00 (each sheet of 10 tags) 

Back yard composters Cost minus $10.00 each 

Appliance Collection $  25.00 (each appliance) 

Culverts   

Materials or goods  $ at cost (varies with size)  

Installation Services (application, review of drawings, etc.)  $ at cost (varies with size)  

Curb Cut Permit $125.00 

Service Connections $  at cost + 15% 

Rural Street Number Sign (cost = $ 20.00 as at Dec. 
2002)  $  at cost  

Signs on Public Property 
 

 

All Signs on Public Property, except Religious, Charitable 
or Community Signs  

$   50.00 

Religious, Charitable or Community Signs $  None 
Builders’ Portable Signs  
- A-Frame (per sign for up to 6 months posting) 

 
$ 200.00   

Renewal of Permit $   50.00 
Refunds – non-refundable permit fees, except where permit 
issued in error 

     

 
 

 


